

Tab settings	▼ - ▼ - ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Agreement	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 6/26/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,302,686; 1,302,687; 1,299,581; 1,073,208 attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Craig M. Scott, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Duffy & Sweeney, Ltd. One Turks Head Place, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903	(2) (1) (1)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Craig M. Scott, Esq.	M July <u>24</u> , 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 CH

100.00 CH

2 li. Li

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

4B. Additional Trademark Registration No.: 1,086,949

DDC Aquisition Partners\Documents\Add'l TM Reg. Nos..doc

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made this 26th day of June, 2002, by THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. (the "Secured Party") in favor of PERFECT FIT INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on August 1, 1996, the Grantor and the Secured Party executed a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded on September 9, 1996 at Reel 1500, Frame 0820, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a lien in and security interest upon certain trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor as more particularly described therein; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, at the request of the Grantor, has agreed to release its lien in and security interest upon those trademarks and trademark applications set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Released Trademarks, and transfers and conveys to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in the Released Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Except as herein expressly released, the Secured Party shall retain a lien in and security interest upon all other trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor encumbered by the terms of the Security Agreement.

This Trademark Release shall be binding upon the Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Trademark Release on the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF Meck

The foregoing instrument was executed and acknowledged before me this diffuse of June, 2002, by M. K., M. Curperter, personally known to me to be a Vice President of THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. on behalf of the corporation.

Nancy L. Hougett.
Notary Public House

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires

2-20-2007

2

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

Trademark Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
DECORAMA	1,299,581	October 9, 1984
CORTLEY DRAPERIES FASHIONED BY CORTLEY and Design	1,302,687	October 30, 1984
CORTLEY	1,302,686	October 30, 1984
DESLEY FABRICS	1,086,949	March 7, 1978
DECORAMA	1,073,208	September 13, 1977

RECORDED: 07/31/2002